

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

	Attributable to owners of the Company		Distributable				Total equity RM
	Share capital RM	Non-distributable	Foreign currency translation reserve RM	Retained earnings RM	Total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
Group							
At 1 July 2020	100	1,030,100	-	13,659,833	14,690,033	(6,650)	14,683,383
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	-	5,922,448	5,922,448	(3,080)	5,919,368
Transactions with owners:							
Issuance of shares via acquisition of subsidiaries	7,442,150	(1,030,100)	(6,412,050)	-	-	-	-
Issuance of shares via public issue	29,354,400	-	-	-	29,354,400	-	29,354,400
Listing expenses	(1,211,887)	-	-	-	(1,211,887)	-	(1,211,887)
Transactions with owners	35,584,663	(1,030,100)	(6,412,050)	-	28,142,513	-	28,142,513
At 30 June 2021/1 July 2021	35,584,763	-	(6,412,050)	19,582,281	48,754,994	(9,730)	48,745,264
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	-	1,260	11,930,499	(2,363)	11,929,396
Transactions with owners:							
Issuance of shares via private placement	25,305,000	-	-	-	25,305,000	-	25,305,000
Issuance of shares pursuant to warrants exercised	4,800	-	-	-	4,800	-	4,800
Subscription of shares in a subsidiary by non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	180,000	180,000
Transactions with owners	25,309,800	-	-	-	25,309,800	180,000	25,489,800
At 30 June 2022	60,894,563	-	(6,412,050)	1,260	31,512,780	167,907	86,164,460